

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.397 OF 2013

Radhu Dhondiba Hole .. Petitioner
Versus
Dadabhau Joshi,
The District Resettlement Officer
Z.P.Pune, and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.G.S.Godbole with Mr.G.H.Potnis, G.K.Maurya i/b.
Mrs.Pallavi Potnis for petitioner
Mr.Nitin Deshpande, AGP for State.

CORAM : S. C. DHARMADHIKARI &
G.S. PATEL, JJ

Date : 25st October 2013.

P.C.:

1] Let an affidavit be filed as to what respondent means by oral statements made today that “process of allotment is going on”. We understand this statement to be as beautifully vague as it could be. If the process has commenced then, the affidavit must indicate when did it so commence and when when it is likely to be concluded. When it has commenced it means all preparatory steps are taken and the land admeasuring one hectare and 20 ares from village

Nanekarwadi and particularly from Gat No.182 is available for allotment in terms of the chart which is found to have been relied upon by the Division bench in its order dated 25th July 2012. S.O. to 15th November 2013.

(S. C. DHARMADHIKARI, J)

(G.S. PATEL, J)