

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 397 OF 2013

Radhu Dhondiba HolePetitioner

V/S

Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District Resettlement Officer And OrsRespondent

Mr.Gaurav Potnis i/by.Mrs. Pallavi H. Potnis For Petitioner

Mr.V.N.Sagare - AGP for the State.

Mr.P.G.Lad a/w. Sayli Apte for Contemtnor (Mr.Prakash Patil).

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

DATE : 31st January, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned AGP, Stand over to 07/02/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)